
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT – 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Supply of Mess Utensils for

Various Hostels at SVNIT, Surat.

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT – 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Supply of Mess Utensils for

Various Hostels at SVNIT, Surat.

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT – 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Supply of Mess Utensils for

Various Hostels at SVNIT, Surat.



e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 2

सरदार व लभभाई रा य ौ यो गक सं थान, सूरत
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT, GUJARAT-395007.(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
SVN
IT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites sealed bids under Two Bid system
from eligible suppliers only in line with Government orders for the following:

Notes:
1. For the above tender, the necessary blank tender copy must be downloaded from the

CPP (e-publish) Portal at https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app /Institute website at
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders during the dates
mentioned in the schedule of tender. The said tender duly filled shall be submitted on
or before the end date (during office hours by RPAD/Speed Post/Courier/Hand
Delivery only) along with necessary documents. Any amendments/corrigendum
would be hosted on CPP Portal & Institute website only.

2. The bidders are requested go through the complete Notice Inviting Tender and
Tender document before submitting their bids.

SVNIT Surat shall not be responsible for non-receipt bid due to postal delays or any other
reasons.
For any issues related to tender please contact Store Section. Tel. +0261-220 1726
Email: centralstore@svnit.ac.in

Yours sincerely,

Faculty In-charge Central Store
For and on behalf of the Director,

SVNIT (The Purchaser)

Sr.
No.

Name of the Item Validity of
the bid

Delivery
Period

Warranty
period

01

Supply of Mess Utensils for
Various Hostels

(Detailed List, quantity and
specifications of the item as per

Chapter-8 enclosed)

120 Days 60 Days 3 Year

Bid Security/EMD

The bidder has to submit EMD of Rs. 68,820/-,
in the form of a Demand Draft submitted in
favor of “Director, SVNIT, MHRD Fund”
Payable at Surat.

Performance Security
3% of the contract value valid till 60 days
beyond the completion of warranty period

e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 2

सरदार व लभभाई रा य ौ यो गक सं थान, सूरत
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT, GUJARAT-395007.(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
SVN
IT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites sealed bids under Two Bid system
from eligible suppliers only in line with Government orders for the following:

Notes:
1. For the above tender, the necessary blank tender copy must be downloaded from the

CPP (e-publish) Portal at https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app /Institute website at
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders during the dates
mentioned in the schedule of tender. The said tender duly filled shall be submitted on
or before the end date (during office hours by RPAD/Speed Post/Courier/Hand
Delivery only) along with necessary documents. Any amendments/corrigendum
would be hosted on CPP Portal & Institute website only.

2. The bidders are requested go through the complete Notice Inviting Tender and
Tender document before submitting their bids.

SVNIT Surat shall not be responsible for non-receipt bid due to postal delays or any other
reasons.
For any issues related to tender please contact Store Section. Tel. +0261-220 1726
Email: centralstore@svnit.ac.in

Yours sincerely,

Faculty In-charge Central Store
For and on behalf of the Director,

SVNIT (The Purchaser)

Sr.
No.

Name of the Item Validity of
the bid

Delivery
Period

Warranty
period

01

Supply of Mess Utensils for
Various Hostels

(Detailed List, quantity and
specifications of the item as per

Chapter-8 enclosed)

120 Days 60 Days 3 Year

Bid Security/EMD

The bidder has to submit EMD of Rs. 68,820/-,
in the form of a Demand Draft submitted in
favor of “Director, SVNIT, MHRD Fund”
Payable at Surat.

Performance Security
3% of the contract value valid till 60 days
beyond the completion of warranty period

e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 2

सरदार व लभभाई रा य ौ यो गक सं थान, सूरत
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT, GUJARAT-395007.(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
SVN
IT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites sealed bids under Two Bid system
from eligible suppliers only in line with Government orders for the following:

Notes:
1. For the above tender, the necessary blank tender copy must be downloaded from the

CPP (e-publish) Portal at https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app /Institute website at
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders during the dates
mentioned in the schedule of tender. The said tender duly filled shall be submitted on
or before the end date (during office hours by RPAD/Speed Post/Courier/Hand
Delivery only) along with necessary documents. Any amendments/corrigendum
would be hosted on CPP Portal & Institute website only.

2. The bidders are requested go through the complete Notice Inviting Tender and
Tender document before submitting their bids.

SVNIT Surat shall not be responsible for non-receipt bid due to postal delays or any other
reasons.
For any issues related to tender please contact Store Section. Tel. +0261-220 1726
Email: centralstore@svnit.ac.in

Yours sincerely,

Faculty In-charge Central Store
For and on behalf of the Director,

SVNIT (The Purchaser)

Sr.
No.

Name of the Item Validity of
the bid

Delivery
Period

Warranty
period

01

Supply of Mess Utensils for
Various Hostels

(Detailed List, quantity and
specifications of the item as per

Chapter-8 enclosed)

120 Days 60 Days 3 Year

Bid Security/EMD

The bidder has to submit EMD of Rs. 68,820/-,
in the form of a Demand Draft submitted in
favor of “Director, SVNIT, MHRD Fund”
Payable at Surat.

Performance Security
3% of the contract value valid till 60 days
beyond the completion of warranty period



e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 3

CHAPTER – 3
SCHEDULE OF TENDER

SI.
No.

Event Date and Time/ Remarks

01 Commencement of Downloading
of Tender Document

Jan 04, 2023 at 10:30 hr.
https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app or
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events
_tenders.php?tag=tenders

02 Last Date of Submission of
Queries for Pre-bid Meeting

Jan 07, 2023 at 17:00 hr

03 Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting Jan 09,2023 at 16:00 hr
Hostel Section

04 Tender submission Start Date Jan 11, 2023 at 11:00 hr

05 Last date & Time of Submission
of Bids

Jan 31, 2023 at 17:00 hr

06 Date & Time of Opening of
Bids

Feb 02, 2023 at 11:00hr

07 Place of opening of bids Hostel Section
SVNIT, Surat

08 The sealed covers should be
addressed to:

Director,
Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of
Technology, Surat-395 007

09 All the communications with
respect to the tender shall be
addressed to:

Faculty I/c Central Store
Contact No.:0216-2201726
Email : centralstore@svnit.ac.in

10 For taking assistance, if any CPP Portal website: www.eprocure.gov.in
CPP Portal Help Desk Toll Free No.:
18002337315,
180030702232

# Note:
 If the tender is not opened on the above date, due to unforeseen circumstances, then the next

working day will be considered as tender opening date.

e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 3

CHAPTER – 3
SCHEDULE OF TENDER

SI.
No.

Event Date and Time/ Remarks

01 Commencement of Downloading
of Tender Document

Jan 04, 2023 at 10:30 hr.
https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app or
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events
_tenders.php?tag=tenders

02 Last Date of Submission of
Queries for Pre-bid Meeting

Jan 07, 2023 at 17:00 hr

03 Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting Jan 09,2023 at 16:00 hr
Hostel Section

04 Tender submission Start Date Jan 11, 2023 at 11:00 hr

05 Last date & Time of Submission
of Bids

Jan 31, 2023 at 17:00 hr

06 Date & Time of Opening of
Bids

Feb 02, 2023 at 11:00hr

07 Place of opening of bids Hostel Section
SVNIT, Surat

08 The sealed covers should be
addressed to:

Director,
Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of
Technology, Surat-395 007

09 All the communications with
respect to the tender shall be
addressed to:

Faculty I/c Central Store
Contact No.:0216-2201726
Email : centralstore@svnit.ac.in

10 For taking assistance, if any CPP Portal website: www.eprocure.gov.in
CPP Portal Help Desk Toll Free No.:
18002337315,
180030702232

# Note:
 If the tender is not opened on the above date, due to unforeseen circumstances, then the next

working day will be considered as tender opening date.

e-SVNIT-P-2 Version 2022-3 Page 3

CHAPTER – 3
SCHEDULE OF TENDER

SI.
No.

Event Date and Time/ Remarks

01 Commencement of Downloading
of Tender Document

Jan 04, 2023 at 10:30 hr.
https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app or
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events
_tenders.php?tag=tenders

02 Last Date of Submission of
Queries for Pre-bid Meeting

Jan 07, 2023 at 17:00 hr

03 Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting Jan 09,2023 at 16:00 hr
Hostel Section

04 Tender submission Start Date Jan 11, 2023 at 11:00 hr

05 Last date & Time of Submission
of Bids

Jan 31, 2023 at 17:00 hr

06 Date & Time of Opening of
Bids

Feb 02, 2023 at 11:00hr

07 Place of opening of bids Hostel Section
SVNIT, Surat

08 The sealed covers should be
addressed to:

Director,
Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of
Technology, Surat-395 007

09 All the communications with
respect to the tender shall be
addressed to:

Faculty I/c Central Store
Contact No.:0216-2201726
Email : centralstore@svnit.ac.in

10 For taking assistance, if any CPP Portal website: www.eprocure.gov.in
CPP Portal Help Desk Toll Free No.:
18002337315,
180030702232

# Note:
 If the tender is not opened on the above date, due to unforeseen circumstances, then the next

working day will be considered as tender opening date.


